

HR1049 LRB098 21124 MST 58965 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Ryan Fredrick 4 Hassett of Hoffman Estates on achieving the rank of Eagle 5 Scout; and 6 WHEREAS, Ryan Hassett has always been a very active member 7 of the Boy Scouts of America and was a Senior Patrol Leader 8 with Troop 399 in Hoffman Estates; and 9 WHEREAS, Ryan Hassett's Eagle Scout project was to build a 10 flower garden around the St. Hubert Church sign; and WHEREAS, Ryan Hassett, age 18, is the son of Scott and 11 12 Diana Hassett; he will be graduating from Bartlett High School 13 and plans to attend Harper College in Palatine in the fall; and WHEREAS, An Eagle Scout Ceremony will be held on May 4, 14 2014 at St. Hubert Church in Hoffman Estates; therefore, be it 15 16 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ΟF THE 17 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate Ryan Fredrick Hassett on achieving the rank of 18 19 Eagle Scout and wish him many more years of success; and be it 20 further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to Ryan Hassett as an expression of our esteem and
- 3 respect.